Period of: May 2020

06/22/20

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported
Total Refunds

Users $367,741

Vendors $545,993

Total Refunds $913,734 $913,734
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff. 4/1/06) $33,126

LPG $0.226 (eff. 4/1/06) $14,249

CNG $0.247 (eff. 4/1/06) $265,136

LNG $0.197 (eff. 4/1/12) $5,381

Total Non-MVF Tax $317,891 $317,891
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $34,042,923

Diesel $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $19,089,785

Total MVF Tax $53,132,708 $53,132,708
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline 3,513,275,837

Diesel 560,811,651

Other 29,324,861

Total PI Fee Gallons 4,103,412,349
Net Gasoline Gallons 109,427,654
1.35% Allowance Gallons 743,618
Gross Gasoline Gallons 110,171,272 110,171,272
Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,163,775
Diesel Fuel Gallons 61,779,240

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 173,114,287



May 2020

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Aviation

[---Refund---]

(Net Taxable)

Total Gasoline Diesel
Gallons Gallons Gallons
281,119,773
110,171,272 -
11,661 170,948,384 7,673
50,166 0 50,166
298,087 0 273,712
746,745 52,746 690,471
16,305 7,359 8,946
72,974 72,974 0
11,085 10,809 276
1,112,839 1,112,839 0
172,926 172,926 0
75,391 7,998 67,393
0 0 0
3,331 0 3,331
391,397 379,303 12,094
552,107

LPG
Gallons
0
0
0
3,528
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

User Claims
# of Claims
10
5
18
137

16

Vendor Claims

# of Claims
16
84
32
5
0
2
15

CNG

Gallons

24,375

o O O O O O O o o

Amount
$3,603
$15,501
$90,598
$230,451
$5,038
$0
$22,549

Amount
$3,425
$343,867
$53,434
$23,296
$0
$1,029
$120,942

06/22/20

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF MAY 2020

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $53,187,696
Less: Tax Refunds $913,734
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $52,273,961
General Aviation Fuel $33,126
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $52,307,087

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 110,171,272
Diesel 61,779,240
Alternate Fuel 1,163,775
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 173,114,287
General Aviation Fuel 552,107

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2019 THRU MAY 2020

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $958,515,241
Less: Tax Refunds 517,162,972
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $941,352,269
General Aviation Fuel $1,116,267
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $942,468,536

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 2,347,327,286
Diesel 768,664,631
Alternate Fuel 16,460,566
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 3,132,452,483
General Aviation Fuel 18,604,464

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels 06/22/20



Type of Refund

Agriculture
Ready Mix
Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers
Taxicabs
Federal
Aviation
Heating 0il
Trains

Native Americans

Total

Agriculture
Ready Mix
Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers
Taxicabs
Federal
Aviation
Heating 0il
Trains

Native Americans

Total

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR MAY 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
Number Amount Number Amount

of Claims of Claims

10 $3,603 84 $343,867
5 $15,501 0 $0
18 $90,598 0 $0
137 $230,451 32 $53,434
2 $5,038 5 $23,296
0 $0 0 $0
16 $22,549 0 $0
0 $0 16 $3,425
0 $0 0 $0
0 $0 2 $1,029
0 $0 0 $0
0 $0 15 $120,942
188 $367,741 154 $545,993

Fiscal Year To Date

User Claims Vendor Claims
Number Amount Number Amount

of Claims of Claims

198 $194,673 949 $2,364,576
112 $769,988 0 $0
222 $1,218,152 0 $0
2,236 $5,392,113 380 $344,433
58 $249,773 79 $559,393
2,294 $2,785,361 0 $0
519 $707,267 0 $0

0 $0 250 $120,727

0 $0 1 $340

0 $0 26 $14,321

0 $0 0 $0

0 $0 228 $2,441,857

5,639 $11,317,326 1,913 $5,845,646

06/22/20

May 2020
Total Amount
Refunded

$347,471
$15,501
$90,598
$283,886
$28,334
$0
$22,549
$3,425
$0
$1,029
$0
$120,942

$913,734

Total Amount
Refunded

July 2019 thru

May 2020

$2,559,249
$769,988
$1,218,152
$5,736,546
$809,166
$2,785,361
$707,267
$120,727
$340
$14,321

$0
$2,441,857

$17,162,972



