Period of:	May 2020		06/22/20
Summary of Fuel Ta	x Reported		00722720
Total Refunds			
Users		\$367,741	
Vendors		\$545,993	
Total Refur	nds	\$913,734	\$913,734
Total Non-Motor Ve	hicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$33,126	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$14,249	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$265,136	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5,381	
Total Non-M	NVF Tax	\$317,891	\$317,891
Total Motor Vehicl	e Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$34,042,923	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$19,089,785	
Total MVF I	ax	\$53,132,708	\$53,132,708
Petroleum Inspecti Gasoline	on Fee Gallons	2 512 275 027	
Diesel		3,513,275,837	
Other		560,811,651 29,324,861	
Total PI Fe	e Callons	29, 324, 001	4,103,412,349
IOLAI FI FE	e Gallons		4,103,412,349
Net Gasoline Gallo	ns	109,427,654	
1.35% Allowance Ga	llons	743,618	
Gross Gasoline Gal	lons	110,171,272	110,171,272
Alternate Fuel Gal	lons		1,163,775
Diesel Fuel Gallons			61,779,240
			- , -,
Total Motor Vehicl	e Fuel Gallons		173,114,287

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
May 2020		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	281,119,773					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	110,171,272	-				
Agriculture	[Refund]	11,661	170,948,588	7,673	0	0	0
Ready Mix		50,166	0	50,166	0	0	0
Waste Management		298,087	0	273,712	0	24,375	0
Industrial & Commercial		746,745	52,746	690 <b>,</b> 471	3,528	0	0
Urban Mass		16,305	7,359	8,946	0	0	0
Taxicabs		72,974	72,974	0	0	0	0
Federal		11,085	10,809	276	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		1,112,839	1,112,839	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		172,926	172,926	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		75,391	7,998	67 <b>,</b> 393	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		3,331	0	3,331	0	0	0
Native Americar	ns [Refund]	391,397	379,303	12,094	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable)

552**,**107

	User Cla	ims
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	10	\$3,603
Ready Mix	5	\$15 <b>,</b> 501
Waste Management	18	\$90 <b>,</b> 598
Miscellaneous	137	\$230,451
Urban Mass	2	\$5,038
Retailers	0	\$ O
Taxicabs	16	\$22,549

	Vendor Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount	
Federal	16	\$3,425	
Off Road Farm	84	\$343,867	
Off Road Non-Farm	32	\$53,434	
Mass Transit	5	\$23,296	
Aviation	0	\$0	
Heating Oil	2	\$1,029	
Native Americans	15	\$120,942	

06/22/20

### Tax Reported

Taxable

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$53,187,696 \$913,734
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$52,273,961
General Aviation Fuel	\$33,126
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$52,307,087
e Gallons	
Gasoline	110,171,272
Diesel	61,779,240
Alternate Fuel	1,163,775
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	173,114,287
General Aviation Fuel	552,107

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2019 THRU MAY 2020

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$958,515,241
Less: Tax Refunds	\$17,162,972
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$941,352,269
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,116,267
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviati	on Fuels \$942,468,536
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,347,327,286
Diesel	768,664,631
Alternate Fuel	16,460,566
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	3,132,452,483
General Aviation Fuel	18,604,464
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	06/22/20

## WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

### EXCISE TAX SECTION

# MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

FOR MAY 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

	User Claims		Vendor	Claims	
					May 2020
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	10	\$3,603	84	\$343 <b>,</b> 867	\$347,471
Ready Mix	5	\$15 <b>,</b> 501	0	\$0	\$15 <b>,</b> 501
Waste Management	18	\$90,598	0	\$0	\$90 <b>,</b> 598
Miscellaneous	137	\$230,451	32	\$53,434	\$283,886
Urban Mass Transit	2	\$5,038	5	\$23,296	\$28,334
Retailers	0	\$ O	0	\$0	\$O
Taxicabs	16	\$22,549	0	\$0	\$22 <b>,</b> 549
Federal	0	\$ O	16	\$3,425	\$3,425
Aviation	0	\$ O	0	\$0	\$O
Heating Oil	0	\$ O	2	\$1,029	\$1,029
Trains	0	\$ O	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$O	15	\$120,942	\$120,942
Total	188	\$367,741	154	\$545 <b>,</b> 993	\$913,734

#### Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2019 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		May 2020
Agriculture	198	\$194,673	949	\$2,364,576	\$2,559,249
Ready Mix	112	\$769 <b>,</b> 988	0	\$ O	\$769 <b>,</b> 988
Waste Management	222	\$1,218,152	0	\$ O	\$1,218,152
Miscellaneous	2,236	\$5,392,113	380	\$344,433	\$5,736,546
Urban Mass Transit	58	\$249,773	79	\$559,393	\$809,166
Retailers	2,294	\$2,785,361	0	\$ O	\$2,785,361
Taxicabs	519	\$707 <b>,</b> 267	0	\$ O	\$707 <b>,</b> 267
Federal	0	\$0	250	\$120,727	\$120,727
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$340	\$340
Heating Oil	0	\$0	26	\$14,321	\$14,321
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	228	\$2,441,857	\$2,441,857
Total	5,639	\$11,317,326	1,913	\$5,845,646	\$17,162,972